

d
SLP(C)No. 18590 OF 2000

ITEM No.31

Court No. 4

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18590/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2000 in AN 612/96
in A.P.52/94 in Award No.200/93 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PURE HELIUM INDIA PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

OIL & NATURAL GAS COMMISSION

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 17/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.F.Nariman,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee,AG
Mr. Subhash Oberoi,Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Leave granted.
Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija) (Suneet Bala Sharma)@@
AA
Court Master Court Master@@

AA